by us. Operating results for the WestTX undivided interest assets are presented on a pro-rata net basis in our
reported financials.

(6)Permian Delaware includes Versado, which is a consolidated subsidiary and its financial results are presented on a
gross basis in our reported financials, and other plants which are owned 100% by us. We held a 63% interest in
Versado until October 31, 2016, when we acquired the remaining 37% interest.

(7)SouthTX includes the Silver Oak II Plant, of which we owned a 90% interest from October 2015 through May
2017, and after which we own a 100% interest. Silver Oak II is owned by a consolidated subsidiary and its
financial results are presented on a gross basis in our reported financials.

(8)SouthOK includes the Centrahoma Joint Venture, of which we own 60%, and other plants which are owned 100%
by us. Centrahoma is a consolidated subsidiary and its financial results are presented on a gross basis in our
reported financials.

(9)Badlands natural gas inlet represents the total wellhead gathered volume.

71

Edgar Filing: Targa Resources Corp. - Form 10-K

137

Year Ended December 31, 2015
Operating statistics:

Plant natural gas inlet, MMcf/d (1),(2)

Gross
Volume
(3)

Ownership
%

Net
Volume
(3)

Pro
Forma
(4)

Timing
Adjustment
(5)

Actual
Reported

SAOU 234.0 100 % 234.0 234.0 — 234.0
WestTX (6)(7) 612.8 73 % 446.1 446.1 (72.1 ) 374.0
Sand Hills 163.0 100 % 163.0 163.0 — 163.0
Versado (8) 183.2 63 % 115.4 183.2 — 183.2
SouthTX (6) 143.1 100 % 143.1 143.1 (23.1 ) 120.0
North Texas 347.6 100 % 347.6 347.6 — 347.6
SouthOK (6) 478.9 Varies (9) 398.6 478.9 (77.4 ) 401.5
WestOK (6) 562.6 100 % 562.6 562.6 (90.9 ) 471.7
Badlands (10) 49.2 100 % 49.2 49.2 — 49.2
Total Field 2,774.4 2,459.6 2,607.7 (263.5 ) 2,344.2

Gross NGL production, MBbl/d (2)
SAOU 27.3 100 % 27.3 27.3 — 27.3
WestTX (6)(7) 71.1 73 % 51.8 51.8 (8.4 ) 43.4
Sand Hills 17.4 100 % 17.4 17.4 — 17.4
Versado 23.4 63 % 14.7 23.4 — 23.4
SouthTX (6) 16.5 100 % 16.5 16.5 (2.7 ) 13.8
North Texas 39.6 100 % 39.6 39.6 — 39.6
SouthOK (6) 33.5 Varies (9) 29.1 33.5 (5.4 ) 28.1
WestOK (6) 28.4 100 % 28.4 28.4 (4.6 ) 23.8
Badlands 6.8 100 % 6.8 6.8 — 6.8
Total Field 264.0 231.6 244.7 (21.1 ) 223.6

_______________________________

(1)Plant natural gas inlet represents the volume of natural gas passing through the meter located at the inlet of a
natural gas processing plant.

(2)Plant natural gas inlet volumes and gross NGL production volumes include producer take-in-kind volumes.
(3)For these volume statistics presented, the numerator is the total volume sold during the year and the denominator is

the number of calendar days during the year, other than for the volumes related to the APL merger, for which the
denominator is 306 days.

(4)Pro forma statistics represents volumes per day while owned by us.